F.1/110(15)/2020-R.11/SPC-II
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DHOLPUR HOUSE, SHAHJAHAN ROAD
NEW DELHI-110069

NOTICE

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ADVERTISED 10 VACANCIES FOR THE POST OF
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR IN NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA), MINISTRY OF
HOME AFFAIRS. VIDE SPECIAL ADVERTISEMENT NO. 16/2020 VACANCY NO.
20121603212 DATED: 12/12/2020.

THE COMMISSION HAS RECOMMENDED 10 CANDIDATES AS PER THE LIST
“ANNEXED"” FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR IN NATIONAL
INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA), MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ON THE BASIS OF THE
COMBINED RECRUITMENT TEST HELD ON 19.09.2021 AND INTERVIEW HELD FROM
19.10.2022 TO 20.10.2022,

IMPORTANT

I. CANDIDATE AT SL. NO. 09 (ROLL'NO. 1106277) IN THE TABLE ABOVE HAS TO
UNDERGO 1 YEAR TRAINING.

II: THE MARKS OF INTERVIEWED CANDIDATES, CUT OFF MARKS, ETC. WILL BE
UPLOADED ON THE COMMISSION’'S WEBSITE AFTER THE COMPLETION OF
RECRUITMENT PROCESS OR WITHIN THIRTY DAYS, WHICHEVER IS LATER.

DATED THE _ 31 OCTOBER, 2022
CONCLUDED




SNo.

9

10

Roll No.

1106779

1107818

1107803

1107841

1106353

1106389

1107618

1107956

1106277

1108415

Candidate's Name‘

DHRUV MALIK

AASHISH KUMAR

SHARAD KUMAR TRIPATHI
SATISH CHANDRA CHAUDHARY
NEELESH KUMAR |
SANDEEP PRAKASH

ALOK KUMAR CHAUBEY

AMIT

LOKESH KUMAR

VINIKA KIHO

Annexure

RT for 10 Posts of Public Prosecutor, National Investigation Agency, M/o Home Affairs

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
31 October 2022

<<<CONCLUDED>>>
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