F.1/110(15)/2020-R.II/SPC-II UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DHOLPUR HOUSE, SHAHJAHAN ROAD NEW DELHI-110069

NOTICE

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ADVERTISED 10 VACANCIES FOR THE POST OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR IN NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA), MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS. VIDE SPECIAL ADVERTISEMENT NO. 16/2020 VACANCY NO. 20121603212 DATED: 12/12/2020.

THE COMMISSION HAS RECOMMENDED 10 CANDIDATES AS PER THE LIST "ANNEXED" FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR IN NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (NIA), MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ON THE BASIS OF THE COMBINED RECRUITMENT TEST HELD ON 19.09.2021 AND INTERVIEW HELD FROM 19.10.2022 TO 20.10.2022.

IMPORTANT

- I: CANDIDATE AT SL. NO. 09 (ROLL NO. 1106277) IN THE TABLE ABOVE HAS TO UNDERGO 1 YEAR TRAINING.
- II: THE MARKS OF INTERVIEWED CANDIDATES, CUT OFF MARKS, ETC. WILL BE UPLOADED ON THE COMMISSION'S WEBSITE AFTER THE COMPLETION OF RECRUITMENT PROCESS OR WITHIN THIRTY DAYS, WHICHEVER IS LATER.

<u>DATED THE</u> 31st OCTOBER, 2022 <u>CONCLUDED</u>

Annexure

RT for 10 Posts of Public Prosecutor, National Investigation Agency, M/o Home Affairs

SNo.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name
1	1106779	DHRUV MALIK
2	1107818	AASHISH KUMAR
3	1107803	SHARAD KUMAR TRIPATHI
4	1107841	SATISH CHANDRA CHAUDHARY
5	1106353	NEELESH KUMAR
6	1106389	SANDEEP PRAKASH
. 7	1107618	ALOK KUMAR CHAUBEY
8	1107956	AMIT
9	1106277	LOKESH KUMAR
10	1108415	VINIKA KIHO

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

31 October 2022

<<<CONCLUDED>>>